
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONALCAPITALTERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION:SPORTS BRANCH

CHHATRASALSTADIUM: MODELTOWN: DELHI-ll0009

No.DE/41/2013-14/Sports/ IU?r::;_ II;f]ob. Dated :- 07.02.2014

CORRIGENDUM

Subject:- Postponement of selection trial for 59th National School Games - 2013-
14 in Squash (Under-17 years Boys) scheduled at St. Stephens College, University of
Delhi on 08.02.2014 at 10.00 to 12.00 p.m.

In partial modification to this office letter no. DE/41/Sports/2013-

14/14596-646 dated 04-02-2014, the selection trial for 59'" National School

Games-2013-14 in Squash (Under-17 yrs. Boys) which was scheduled to be held

on 08.02.2014 at 10.00 to 12.00 p.m. at St. Stephens College. University of Delhi is

postponed till further orders. Fresh date and venue will be intimated in due

course.

For further information, you may contact Smt. Asha Aggarwal, ADE Sports (Mob.

No.9891638089).

Copy forwarded to the :-

1. All RDE's
2. All District DDEs
3. All ADEs
4. All Eos
5. All HOS
6. All SPEs
7. PS to Director of Education
8. Guard File
9. O.S. (IT) with the request to place the circular on website.


	Page 1
	Images
	Image 1



